

A RESOLUTION* OF THE _____ OF THE _____

WHEREAS, many roadside areas within Department of Transportation rights of way must be maintained and attractively landscaped; and

WHEREAS, the ______ of the ______ desire(s) to beautify and improve various rights of way by landscaping within the _____; and

WHEREAS, the ______ of the ______ desire(s) to authorize the ______ to apply for an REBC Grant from the Georgia Department of Transportation, and if awarded, to enter into a Mowing and Maintenance Agreement between ______ and the Georgia Department of Transportation.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the _____ of the _____

Section 1. The	of the	hereby authorize(s) the	to
apply for an REBC Grant. Upon award of the grant, the		shall enter into a Mowing and	
Maintenance Agreement between the	e	and the Georgia Department of Transporta	ation.

Section 2. The City/County Clerk of _______ is hereby directed to send copies of this Resolution to the Department of Transportation and all other persons as directed by the ______

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the ______ of the ______ at the regular meeting assembled this ______ day of ______, 20___.

ATTEST:

CITY/COUNTY CLERK

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY/COUNTY ATTORNEY

SPONSORED BY: ______ of the _____

* This Resolution is an anticipatory document to allow the local government entity to be aware they will eventually be required to sign a Mowing and Maintenance Agreement for the roadside enhancement site.